

**03.05.2024: xəbər**

### **Political Sciences and Philosophy Department Head Releases Textbook**

The textbook of " Introduction to Azerbaijani National Studies " by Assist. Prof. Orkhan Valiyev, the head of the Department of Political Sciences and Philosophy, was published by the publishing house of the university by the decision of the meeting of the Scientific Council of Khazar University on February 29, 2024 No. 3/23-24. The textbook is tailored for university students and researchers.

The textbook marks the first publication on this topic.

### **Siyasi elmlər və fəlsəfə departamenti müdirinin dərş vəsaiti çap olunub**

Siyasi elmlər və fəlsəfə departamentinin müdiri Dr. Orxan Vəliyevin "Azərbaycan millətşünaslığına giriş" mövzusunda dərş vəsaiti Xəzər Universitetinin 2024-cü il fevralın 29-da keçirilən Elmi Şurasının 3/23-24 sayılı iclasının qərarıyla universitetin nəşriyyatı tərəfindən nəşr edilib. Dərş vəsaiti ali məktəb tələbələri və tədqiqatçılar üçün nəzərdə tutulub.

Dərş vəsaiti bu mövzuda nəşr edilmiş ilk dərş vəsaitidir.



